

City of Isleton - Notice of Exemption

TO:

[X] Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title: City of Isleton 2021-29 Housing Element

FROM: City of Isleton P.O. Box 716 Isleton, CA 95641

Date: 020823

[X] Sacramento County Clerk 600 Eighth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Location: City-wide
Project Description: Amend the City of Isleton General Plan; update of the Housing Element
Name of Public Agency Approving the Project: City of Isleton (same as Lead Agency Contact)
Lead Agency Contact: Charles Bergson, City Manager, Telephone Number: (916) 777-7770
Exempt Status: (check one)
[] Ministerial (Section 15208 State CEQA Guidelines)
[] Emergency (Section 15269)
[] Categorical Exemption. State Type and Section Number
[X] General Rule Exception (14 CCR 15061(b)(3))
Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The adoption of the 2021-29 Housing Element is covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA. To the extent that the adoption of some portions of the 2021-29 Housing Element constitute a project under CEQA, the update makes minor changes to the previous Housing Element. None of these changes have the potential to adversely affect the physical environmental, as they merely require adherence to state law requirements necessary to bring the Housing Element to conformance to state law.

Signature:
Name/Title:

Charles Bergson, City Manager